11-18-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK 101204467 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or conviles) ubmission Type Conveyance Type X License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Reel # Frame # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, 99 25 Name | INC. 10 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X **Association** Corporation Other MINNESOTA Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL Name INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of ONE CANAL PLAZA Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 04101 PORTLAND MAINE State/Country Zip Code Individual **Limited Partnership** If document to be recorded is an General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MICHIGAN FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 11/18/1999 DCDATES 00000009 1183312 01 FC 481 02 FC 48Public burden reporting for this colle Public burden reporting for this collection of the Cover Sheet in the 00 OP

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform ion and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB mark Assign information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trade ment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

			<del>1</del>				
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	dent Name and Address A	Area Code and Telephone Number 70	4-348-5105				
Name	CADWALADER, WICKE	RSHAM & TAFT					
Address (line 1)	RAYNARD D. HOOD,	LEGAL ASSISTANT					
Address (line 2)	227 WEST TRADE ST	REET, SUITE 2400					
Address (line 3)	CHARLOTTE, NC 283	202					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doo	cument # 5				
	Application Number(s) or		Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number(s	Registr	ation Number(s)				
		1,183,312	,185,243				
L							
			<del></del>				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00							
Method o	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account					
Deposit A	Account	ional face can be obarred to the account \					
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:							
			Ves No X				
Authorization to charge additional lees.							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a							
		Ven tell	11/3/99				
	POTTS of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				
		200000000					

#### MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of October 25, 1999 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Assignor"), has granted to KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC., as collateral agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks. The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: October 25, 1999

Very truly yours,

UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, INC.

Name: Gerald L. Brandt

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

State of North Carolina	)
	)
County of Mecklenburg	)

On October 25, 1999, before me, Billie K. Davis, personally appeared Gerald L. Brandt, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Universal Hospital Services, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Delle g. Mars (Seal

Billie K. Davis, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 27, 2004

# ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC., as Assignee

Name: Ronald B. Hunt

Title: Vice President

State of Maine	)				
	)				
County of <u>Cumberland</u>	)				
-					
On <u>October 22</u> ,	1999, before	me, Bonni	e J. Parker		personally
appeared Ronald B. Hun	t, a	Vice Pres	ident of Key	Corporate Cap	pital Inc.,
personally known to me	(or proved to	me on the b	oasis of satisfac	tory evidence)	to be the
person whose name is su	ibscribed to the	within instr	rument and acki	nowledged to m	e that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the					
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: (Seal)

Bonnie J. Parker, Notary Public State of Maine

My Commission Expires 8/26/2003

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

Serial No. or Registration No.	Issue or File Date (Renewal Date, if Applicable)	Mark
1,183,312	December 22, 1981	Universal Hospital Services, Inc.
1,185,243	January 5, 1982	UHS

## TRADEMARK LICENSES

Serial No.

Or Registration No.

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Applicable

None.

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number Filing Date Mark

None.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/10/1999 REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0338